TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		04/27/2017	Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Machine Solutions, Inc	
Street Address:	2951 W. Shamrell Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Flagstaff	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3601705	MSI ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3501131	MSI HOT BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148548660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3148548748 Phone:

met@carmodymacdonald.com Email:

Meg Thomas **Correspondent Name:**

120 South Central Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meg Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Meg Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=2017505#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0592

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of April , 2017 (the "Effective Date") by The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Machine Solutions, Inc. granted Bank a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4665/0228 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Bank's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: _ Name: _

Title

2208969.2

RECORDED: 05/05/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0593